                   T-3 SUBMERSIBLE
WATER QUALITY SENSOR
FEATURES
Measures temperature, pH or redox and
either chloride or bromide
Pre-amp mV signal circuit board with
solution ground
Double-sealing

WATER QUALITY SENSOR
DIMENSIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS
HOW TO ORDER
••••• Pick one interchangeable specific ion (chloride, nitrate or bromide).
••••• Select one interchangeable pH or redox module.
••••• Specify cable length.
••••• Contact INW for a full list of accessories.
MECHANICAL
TRANSMITTER
Body Materials Delrin  and 316
stainless steel
Seal Material Viton  and Teflon
Reference  Electrode Patented capillary liquid
junction with Ag/AgCI
electrode
Reference Electrolyte High concentration salt
solution no heavy
metals &
non-contaminating
Thermistor 30K Ohm
pH Electrode General purpose glass
Bromide Electrode Solid State
Chloride Electrode Solid State
Nitrate Electrode Solid State
Redox Platinum
Accuracy (typical) ± 5% of reading or .02
pH units
Long Term Stability < 10% over 12 months
in laboratory conditions
Weight 1 lb.
CABLE
Standard Cable 9-conductor shielded
cable withpolyurethane
jacket
Weight 4 lbs. per 100 feet
ELECTRICAL
Temperature 30K Ohm thermistor;
no amplification required
pH/redox circuit 1-1 amplification with
input noise filtration
Specific Ion circuit 1-1 amplification with
input noise filtration
Power Supply 8-24 DC Volts
Typical Current 2.3mA
Consumption
*Reverse polarity protected
TEMPHION 3
4T851 TempHion® T-3 with pH/chloride/temperature
4T852 TempHion® T-3 with pH/bromide/temperature
4T855 TempHion® T-3 with redox/chloride/temperature
4T856 TempHion® T-3 with redox/bromide/temperature
TEMPHION CABLE
6E540 9-Conductor, PU Cable
6E542 9-Conductor, HDPE Cable
6E543 9-Conductor, FEP Teflon® Cable
MISCELLANEOUS
4N120 Orion  250A Meter
4N125 Orion  290A Meter
4T300 Adapter for mV and Orion  Meters
4T301 mV to 4-20 mA adapter (one temp and one mV channel)
4N370 Temphion reference electrolyte - Standard
4N302 Application Kit for Campbell Scientific dataloggers
 Information in this document is subject to change without notice.
 2004 Instrumentation Northwest, Inc. All rights reserved. Instrumentation Northwest,  INW, and TempHion are  registered trademarks of Instrumentation Northwest.